

Pinellas County Urban League, Inc.

Building for Equal Opportunity

OFFICERS

CHAIRPERSON RODNEY WILSON JP MORGAN CHASE

FIRST VICE-CHAIRPERSON TONJUA WILLIAMS, Ph.D. ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE

SECOND VICE-CHAIRPERSON GRANT MCMILLON LIFEWORKS

SECRETARY JEFF BAKER DUKE ENERGY

ASSISTANT SECRETARY CINDY M. INNOCENT, ESQ. GRAYROBINSON, P.A.

TREASURER
JOE BOURDOW, CFE
PREMIER FRANCHISE ADVISORS

ASSISTANT TREASURER
ALVIN C. NESMITH
RETIRED MANAGER, TAMPA BAY TIMES

INTERIM PRESIDENT & CEO
MALCOLM FLAKES

BOARD MEMBERS

MOSES ALLEN, PHARMD SUNSHINE HEALTH

DAVID O. ARCHIE CITIZENS ALLIANCE FOR PROGRESS, INC.

ULYEE CHOE, DO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IN PINELLAS COUNTY

CAPRICE EDMOND CAPRICE, INC.

MAJOR MATTHEW T. FURSE ST. PETERSBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

PATTI S. HELTON, PH.D. UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA ST. PETERSBURG CAMPUS

NICOLE JOHNSTON HMC HOSPITALITY GROUP

ALBERT KAMINSKY
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

MELANIE LENZ TAMPA BAY RAYS

CAROL MICKETT, Ph.D.
MICKETT-STACKHOUSE STUDIO, LLC

REV. LOUIS M. MURPHY, SR. MT. ZION PROGRESSIVE MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH

RABBI EMERITUS MICHAEL TOROP TEMPLE BETH-EL

PRESIDENT EMERITUS JAMES O. SIMMONS

SUPPORTED BY:







September 6, 2023

Greetings:

333 – 31st Street North St. Petersburg, FL 33713

Phone: (727) 327-2081

Website: www.pcul.org
E-Mail: info@pcul.org

Fax: (727) 321-8349

I am pleased to announce that the Pinellas County Urban League's nationwide search for its next Chief Executive Officer has been finalized with a St. Petersburg native, Andrea Nikki Gaskin-Capehart who will assume the role of President & CEO and begin her service on September 8th, 2023.

Ms. Gaskin-Capehart's selection follows a stringent and lengthy process that attracted many top tier candidates from within our local area and beyond the state. A selection committee led by Executive Committee board members with specialized expertise in the areas of recruitment, employment and organizational development collaborated with National Urban League officials to ensure a sound process that produced a leader committed to the vision, mission, and values of the Pinellas County Urban League.

Ms. Gaskin-Capehart possesses outstanding education, leadership and administrative experience that includes several senior leadership positions. She is the ideal leader to guide the Urban League forward and will follow the great strides made by our former leader, the late Rev. Watson L. Haynes, II in building bridges for our community,

Our programs, focus and commitment to the people we serve will continue with reinforced strength, passion, and connections. While we are all aware of her great record of service and community contributions, she and our organization will thrive with the continued support of other community leaders. Her proven track record, coupled with connections that transcend all local boundaries will elevate our organization's impact in the community.

Please join me in welcoming Ms. Andrea Nikki Gaskin-Capehart to the Pinellas County Urban League.

Sincerely,

Rodney Wilson President & CEO

RW:lza

AFFILIATED WITH THE NATIONAL URBAN LEAGUE, INC.